C CORPORATIONS: TAX LIABILITY BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS *

TABLE C-8A

Dollars in Thousands

State Net Income Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax Assessed
Taxable in California Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative
Number | Percent Percent Amount Percent “| Percent? Amount Percent Percent
Net Loss 129,270 422 422 |'$ (50,356,976) - - |$ 106,388 15 15
No Income or Loss 31,061 10.1 52.3 0 - - 20,347 0.3 1.8
$ 1 to$ 4,999 45,413 14.8 67.2 84,921 0.1 0.1 37,850 0.6 2.4
5,000 to 9,999 18,835 6.1 733 141,073 0.1 0.2 15,161 0.2 2.6
10,000 to 14,999 11,851 3.9 77.2 148,568 0.1 0.4 12,283 0.2 2.8
15,000 to 19,999 9,183 3.0 80.2 160,578 0.2 0.5 10,856 0.2 3.0
20,000 to 24,999 5,110 17 81.9 115,817 0.1 0.6 6,491 0.1 3.0
25,000 to 29,999 5,876 1.9 83.8 159,310 0.2 0.8 11,245 0.2 3.2
30,000 to 39,999 4,985 1.6 85.4 173,206 0.2 1.0 10,306 0.1 3.4
40,000 to 49,999 8,520 2.8 88.2 391,057 0.4 14 24,160 0.4 3.7
50,000 to 59,999 4,315 14 89.6 241,208 0.2 1.6 16,813 0.2 4.0
60,000 to 69,999 3,382 11 90.7 220,646 0.2 1.8 12,221 0.2 4.1
70,000 to 79,999 3,143 1.0 91.7 237,617 0.2 2.1 13,314 0.2 43
80,000 to 89,999 1,785 0.6 923 152,589 0.2 2.2 8,178 0.1 4.4
90,000 to 99,999 1,848 0.6 92.9 176,214 0.2 2.4 9,971 0.1 4.6
100,000 to 149,999 4,993 1.6 94.5 610,718 0.6 3.0 39,357 0.6 5.2
150,000 to 199,999 2,625 0.9 95.4 460,351 0.5 3.4 29,674 0.4 5.6
200,000 to 249,999 1,842 0.6 96.0 409,209 0.4 3.9 22,076 0.3 5.9
250,000 to 299,999 2,009 0.7 96.7 547,710 0.5 4.4 30,635 0.4 6.4
300,000 to 399,999 1,353 0.4 97.1 462,247 0.5 4.9 36,243 0.5 6.9
400,000 to 499,999 1,236 0.4 97.5 560,095 0.6 5.4 45,037 0.7 7.5
500,000 to 749,999 1,992 0.7 98.2 1,215,121 1.2 6.6 97,101 1.4 9.0
750,000 to 999,999 1,007 0.3 98.5 868,227 0.9 7.5 65,907 1.0 9.9
1,000,000 to 1,499,999 1,035 0.3 98.8 1,282,694 1.3 8.7 96,645 1.4 11.3
1,500,000 to 1,999,999 697 0.2 99.0 1,193,750 1.2 9.9 90,155 1.3 12.6
2,000,000 to 2,999,999 682 0.2 99.3 1,653,959 1.6 11.6 124,282 1.8 14.4
3,000,000 to 3,999,999 424 0.1 99.4 1,456,606 1.4 13.0 110,762 1.6 16.0
4,000,000 to 4,999,999 298 0.1 99.5 1,349,392 1.3 14.4 94,413 1.4 174
5,000,000 to 9,999,999 641 0.2 99.7 4,442,676 4.4 18.8 319,343 4.6 221
10,000,000 and over 877 0.3 100.0 81,909,542 81.2 100.0 5,360,149 77.9 100.0
Total with State Net Income 145,957 47.7 - | $ 100,825,099 100.0 100.0 | $ 6,750,628 98.2 -
Total 306,290 100.0 100.0 | $ 50,468,123 - - | $ 6,877,363 100.0 100.0
TABLE C-8B
S CORPORATIONS: TAX LIABILITY BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS *
Dollars in Thousands
State Net Income Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax Assessed
Taxable in California Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative
Number | Percent Percent Amount Percent “| Percent? Amount Percent Percent
Net Loss 137,699 30.7 307 |$ (9,773,611) - - |$ 102,052 11.0 11.0
No Income or Loss 22,362 5.0 35.7 0 - - 12,364 13 12.3
$ 1 to$ 4,999 45,650 10.2 459 96,206 0.2 0.2 35,802 3.8 16.1
5,000 to 9,999 22,479 5.0 50.9 172,090 0.3 0.5 16,908 1.8 18.0
10,000 to 14,999 16,240 3.6 54.6 209,307 0.4 0.9 12,374 1.3 19.3
15,000 to 19,999 13,020 2.9 57.5 223,034 0.4 13 9,501 1.0 20.3
20,000 to 24,999 14,016 3.1 60.6 314,565 0.6 1.9 11,089 1.2 215
25,000 to 29,999 11,413 25 63.1 314,707 0.6 25 8,902 1.0 225
30,000 to 39,999 18,908 4.2 67.4 663,262 1.3 3.8 14,957 1.6 24.1
40,000 to 49,999 23,381 5.2 72.6 1,049,428 2.0 5.8 18,508 2.0 26.1
50,000 to 59,999 15,474 35 76.0 838,640 1.6 7.4 12,682 1.4 274
60,000 to 69,999 10,222 2.3 78.3 663,567 1.3 8.6 9,562 1.0 28.5
70,000 to 79,999 9,143 2.0 80.4 681,353 1.3 9.9 9,706 1.0 29.5
80,000 to 89,999 11,869 2.6 83.0 1,006,920 1.9 11.8 14,807 1.6 311
90,000 to 99,999 5,952 13 84.3 562,555 11 129 8,244 0.9 32.0
100,000 to 149,999 21,300 4.8 89.1 2,622,288 5.0 17.8 35,938 3.9 35.8
150,000 to 199,999 11,154 25 91.6 1,929,984 3.7 215 26,507 2.8 38.7
200,000 to 249,999 9,153 2.0 93.6 2,046,645 3.9 25.4 28,156 3.0 41.7
250,000 to 299,999 4,115 0.9 94.5 1,121,180 2.1 275 15,614 17 43.4
300,000 to 399,999 6,186 14 95.9 2,148,041 4.1 31.6 31,176 34 46.7
400,000 to 499,999 3,459 0.8 96.7 1,534,454 2.9 345 21,182 2.3 49.0
500,000 to 749,999 5,174 1.2 97.8 3,194,367 6.1 40.5 46,029 4.9 54.0
750,000 to 999,999 2,539 0.6 98.4 2,179,705 41 44.7 30,696 33 57.3
1,000,000 to 1,499,999 2,538 0.6 99.0 3,114,790 5.9 50.6 40,576 4.4 61.6
1,500,000 to 1,999,999 1,167 0.3 99.2 2,013,275 38 54.4 26,315 2.8 64.5
2,000,000 to 2,999,999 1,313 0.3 99.5 3,182,286 6.0 60.4 42,254 45 69.0
3,000,000 to 3,999,999 642 0.1 99.7 2,220,438 4.2 64.6 30,528 33 72.3
4,000,000 to 4,999,999 353 0.1 99.8 1,567,411 3.0 67.6 20,605 2.2 74.5
5,000,000 to 9,999,999 657 0.1 99.9 4,536,710 8.6 76.2 62,479 6.7 81.2
10,000,000 and over 445 0.1 100.0 12,554,760 23.8 100.0 174,700 18.8 100.0
Total with State Net Income 287,962 64.3 - | $ 52,761,968 100.0 100.0 | $ 815795 87.7 -
Total 448,025 100.0 100.0 | $ 42,988,357 - - [$ 930,211 100.0 100.0
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